3t1sal6

[N THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Nos 3554-3960 of 2008
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

Before His Honour Judge Hodge QC sitting pursuant to section 8 of the Senior Courts
Act 1981 as a Judge of the High Court at Manchester on Friday the 13th day of
November 2009

IN THE MATTERS OF

3954 /2008 FAIRFAX GERRARD HOLDINGS LIMITED
395572008 FAIRFAX GERRARD TRADERS LIMITED

3956 /2008 HARRINGTONS EXPORTS LIMITED

3957 /2008 FAIRFAX GERRARD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
3958 12008 FAIRFAX GERRARD CONTRACTS LIMITED
3959 /2008 ASSETLINE LIMITED

3960/ 2008 ASSETLINE TRADING LIMITED

ALL IN ADMINISTRATION

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of Dawid Maithews and Leslie Ross the joint
administrators  (‘Admunistrators’) of Fairfax Gerrard Holdings Limited, Fairfax
Gerrard Traders Limited, Harringtons Exports Limited, Fawfax Geirard International
Limited, Farrfax Gerrard Contracts Limited, Assetiine Limited and Assethne Trading

Limited {'Companies’) dated 12 November 2008

AND UPON READING the evidence

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Administrators

IT IS ORDERED that

RCs

COMPANIES HOUSE




1 the Adminisirators’ terms of office In respect of the Companies are each
extended up to and including 18 November 2010,

2 the Adminisirators may, if so advised, 1ssue an application for a further
extension of their terms of office such application to be 1ssued no later than 4
weeks before 18 November 2010,

3 any application ssued pursuant to paragraph 2 of this Order shall be
considered in the first instance on paper by HH Judge Hodge QC unfess he
18 not available in which case it shall be considered by HH Judge Pelling QC,

4 the content of the progress reports for the peried ending 18 November 2009
shall be the same as that of the repert drawn 1in support of the application
provided that the Administrators shall write to creditors informing them of this
order and of any material change between 18 October 2009 and 18
November 2003,

5 the costs of and occasioned by the application {including the legal costs
thereof) shall be paid as expenses of the administrations of the Companies

and dwvided equally between them

DATED this 13th day of November 2009




Nos 3954-3960 of 2008

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

Before His Honour Judge Hodge QC sithing pursuant
to section 9 of the Semor Courls Act 1981 as a
Judge of the High Court at Manchester on Friday the
13th day of November 2008

IN THE MATTERS OF
3954 12008 FAIRFAX GERRARD HOLDINGS

LIMITED

3958572008 FAIRFAX GERRARD TRADERS
LIMITED

3956 /2008 HARRINGTONS EXPORTS
LIMITED

3857 / 2008 FAIRFAX GERRARD
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

3958 /2008 FAIRFAX GERRARD CONTRACTS
LIMITED

3859 12008 ASSETLINE LIMITED

3960 /2008 ASSETLINE TRADING LIMITED

ALL IN ADMINISTRATION

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986

ORDER

Halliwells LLP

3 Hardman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester
M3 3EB
DX 13417 Manchester 1
EMAIL gavin clarke@halliwells com
TEL 0161 618 4783
REF GWC GLJ G04914 1061

Solicttors for the Administraiors

DM 312924




